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4 NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, AcCTs 1929)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

A

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

""""""""""""""""""" G e Grrmt Distriet
............ ~or’t”*:co“'~ et@el County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS ‘}?0 JS s
Fairmont W.Va, Well No.......... Ope ¢ DN
"""""""""""""""""""""" AgonilE o
norsh Jagods... - - Farm

GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated....................._..

oY AL IARS . - made by .- Worth Jeedbs . , to
5 B a

__________ "haleg"LEtt", and recorded on the.l0.. . day

of UReember 1984 . = - ; in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distanees from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or traet of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Aet, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all suech objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address........ day.... before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,

West Virginia.
Very truly yours, .

&
e N e SN R e s SR e e
R, STATE

* DEPARTMIENT OF MINES <

=i 7

eétions be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
cuptial, sa@ wotice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue*to™the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE

v mamaacastema s O————

Now comes CHARLES Ei LETTS, of Detroit, Michigan, and
ror & good and velusble consideration, hereby trensfers, sets OVEX
nd assigns unto LOWTHER & BAKER DRILLING COMPANY, & co~-partnershlp
ssed of Andrew B, Lowther and Burl Baker, of Middlebowrne,
Jest Virginia, all of his interest as Lessee under and by virtue
rmmworamtnnenmsulmn dated July 30, 1953,
petween Worth Jacobs and pessie Jacobs, his wife, as Lessor, and
narles E, Letts, as Lessee, as %0 premises in the Township of
grant, County of Wetzel, state of West Virginla, described as
sunded on the North by lands of James Jolliffe, on the East by
lands of D. Cox, on the South by lands of E. E. Stewart, and on
he West by lands of Jacob Lantz, said lease having been dated
; 30, 1953, this Assignment of Lease being without warranty or
representation and being without recourse against the Assignor,
The undersigned, Andrew B, Lowther and Burl Baker, co=
s doing business as Lowther Drilling Company, the Assignees,
4n consideration of the foregoing Assignment and in further con=
1deration of the sum of $500,00 to them in hand pald, hereby agree
to indemnify and hold harmless said Charles E. Letts of Detrolt,
chigan, of and from any and all 1liability, claims, causes of
action and demands of every kind and nature, whether known or un-
known, either on the part of sald Assignees, or elther of them,
on the part of Worth Jacobs or Bessie Jacobs, or either of them,
mmpartatmsmuermtvamnummaummwt
of Mines, or otherwise, and any and all other persons and firms,
or any or all of them, 4n connection with the matters set forth
in sald lease and in connection with any and all drilling operation
10/06/2023
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Formation Color Hg;lﬁ?r Top Bottom 3‘16&31- g:‘l:nﬂ& Remarks
Slate 1220 1235
Sand 1235 1320
Slate 1320 1330
Sand 1330 1525 4 b. per hr.
Shale 1505 1520 . water
Lime 1520 1560
Shale 1560 1580
Sand (Maxpn) 1580 1610 Show of oil
Lime 1610 1646
Shale 1646 1658
Lime 1658 1667
Pencil Caye 1667 1670 o A L
Big Lime 1670 1716 e
Big Ingun 1716 1969 Little Gag-1760 Hole full of
<o "1+1850 water-1716
" " _1890
Shale 1969 2015
Squaw Sangd 2015 2025
Slate and|Shells 2025 2095
Sand 2095 2125
Slate and|Shells 2125 2395
Pink Rock 2395 2405
Slate and|Shells 2405 2817
Stay Sand 2517 2542 Little Gas
Slate 2542 2546
Gordon Sand 2549 2577
Shaley Lime 2577 Total Depth 2583
Possible gshow of gil and gas at 2573
'.2 !
&
10/p6/2023
— JUNRS 9B 4
//r v 45
APPROVEDM%_«” ' : ; e 4

St : - By : 2
.......\.,..‘.::._mt_.;.:......m % : : : : , e : (Title)
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Permit Noﬂm

WELL RECORD

0il or Gas Well
% % _EIND)
Charles E. Letts ’ .
Z::pany Detroit, Michigan C‘-‘R‘,’f,f,,;nd H,i."il‘s.:: e Pamin
ress.
Farm Acres Size
Location (waters) North Fork 16 Kind of Packer.
Well No Elev
District. Comty_ Wetzel 1 . :
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. Worth Jacobs 10—1-9-5-'—— Size of
Address Fairmont, W. Va. sy g;gv
Mineral rights are owned by___Same 6% 1739 Depth se
: Address 53/16
Drilling commenced__January, 1954 3 B e
Drilling completed 2 g s
Date Shot From To Liners Used e 22 s o
With Perf.bottom___-
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch e | i B
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume Cu. Ft.
ai e e " COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs.
Fresh water feet, feet FENT. il e e S
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Hg‘:}t"r Top Bottom 3‘1‘!‘&3: g:s:?l Remarks
Top Soil Nothing 12
Gravel 12 25 Water
Sand 25 60 Big Waters
Slate 60 920
Lime and Plate 90 140 Black Slate
Black Slate 140 180
Red Rock 180 185
Lime 185 193
Red Rock 192 198
Lime 198 222
Coal 222 223
Red-Reek Lime 223 278
Red Rock 278 285
Lime 285 382 b. of water
Coal (Mapletown) 382 383 ittle Gas
Lime 383 482
Coal (Pittsburg) 482 488 ore water &
Lime 488 545 Gas
Red Rock 545 550 -
Slate and|Lime 550 570
Lime and $and 570 590
Slate 590 620
Red Rock 620 630
Sand 630 635
Slate 635 660
Lime 660 685
Red Rock 685 710
Slate 710 730
Lime 730 760
Red Rock 760 770
Sand 770 775ﬁ7¢’
Slate and|Shells 775 890 ° D6/2023
Same (Soft) 890 895
Black Slate 895 910
Sand 910 935
Slate 935 960 P
Sand (Big |Dupkard) 960 1105 5 hittle-Gas
Slate 1105 1110
Sand 1110 1220

(Over)



Formation Color Hasl;lftor Top/ § Bottom qgi!WEgr ?:l',',t.'j Remarks
Sand (Big|Dunkard) 960 1105

Slate 1105 1110 :
Sand 1110 1220

Slate : 1220 1235

Sand 1235 1320

Slate | 1320 1330 '
Sand 1330 1525 i vbls|pr. hr. water
Shale 1525 1520

Lime 1520 1560

Shale 1560 1580 N

Sand (Max¢n) 1580 1610 Show of|0il

Lime 1610 166

Shale 1616 1658

Lime 1658 1667

Pencil Caye 1667 1670

Big Lime 1670 1716

Big Injun 1716 1969 Little (as - 1760!
Shale 1969 2015 Hole full of water 1716!
Squaw Sand 2015 2025 Little Gas 1850!
Slate & Shells 2025 2095 Little Pas 1890!

Sand ; 2095 2125

Slate and|Shells 2125 2395

Pink Rock ; 2395 2,05

Slate % Shells 21,05 2517

Stray San 2517 2542 Little Qas

Slate 2542 2546

Gordon Sand 2549 2577

Shaley Line 2577

Total Depth 2583

Possible ghow of oil and gas at [2573!

10/06/2023
: Date__June 29, 1955 i
APPROVED___Signed: Charles E. Letts , Owner
By
(Title)



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA well plugged back‘ tO the
DEPARTMENT OF MINES Pittsburgh Coal and being
' OIL AND GAS DlVlSlON/7 produced from that point
Quadrangle LITTLETON E 2 / 1 / 57
% WELL RECORD
Permit No. "~ 270 OIf o Gan WY
(KIND)
Company___Chas. E. Letts : : : ;
Address._ 211l West Jefferson Avenue-Detroit, Mich.c?:,'l'fn;“d H,’ﬁ{'in‘; L;ﬁﬁn Packers
Yo Worth Jacobs R 106
Totatig taatin North Fork Fishing Creek Size
WellNo.___L Elev 730! 16 Kind of Packer
istri Grant Wetzel 13 20! 201
District. County. evze
The surface of tract is owned in fee by___Worth Jacobs 10 195" 195! Size of
Fairmont, W. Vegdress 81 872! 872!
Mineral rights are owned by__Same 6% 912" 972! Beptheget- =
Address 53/16 1739! 1739!
Drilling commenced January, 195k 3 Perf. top
Drilling completed 2 Pexrf bottom— - - -
Date Shot From Liners Used__ Perf. top.
With Perl bobtome - - -
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZB. - - Ne.Ft. - - - Date
Volume Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure lbs hrs. 2091 : 12
O bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet 382" FEETA2 mores_ 482" prrr 0 mNcHEs
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Hgﬂtor Top Bottom oorﬂw(i::r II"):E:IS Remarks
Top soil 0 12
Gravel 12 25 -
Sand V.ol 60 Water 4 Big waters
Slate .60 90
Lime & Slate 90 140 Black Jlate
Black Sldte 140 180
Red Rock 180 185
Lime 185 193
Red Rock 193 198
Lime 198 222
Coal 222 223
Lime 223 278
Red Rock 278 285 .
Lime 285 382
Coal (Mapletown) 382 383 2 bbls|of water
Lime 383 182
Coal (Piftsburgh) 1,82 1,88 more witer and gas
Lime 1188 ghs
Red Rock 5145 550
Slate & [ime 550 570
Lime and| Sand 570 590
Slate 590 620
Red Rock 620 630
Sand 630 635
Slate 635 660
Lime 660 685
Red Rock] 685 710 =
Slate 710 730 [ VIRGINIA
Lime 730 760 . OF MINES 49)/06/2023
Red Rock 760 770 N
Sand 770 775
Slate & [Shells 775 890
Slate and Shells (soft) 890 895
Black Slate 895 910
Sand 910 935
Slate 935 960 (Over)

(Over)



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit NM‘ ? well No.__1
.

COMPAN ADDRESS i .

FARM DISTRICM COUNTYM

Qs O owhs -
Filling Material U&&-A\ M §
Liner Location \ Amount Packer Location
BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

=25 02576

SRS e 2

—
Drillers’ Names \ S

Remarks:
<213
Q8 4
®© ¢ 9.~
N )
25
@ =
3
M I hereby certify I visited the above well on this

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSFECTOR

N 5 U

roer I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date

10/06/2023

-

L
/;
N ot 7 Myl -

5 DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

oG-11 : 3
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
Permit Nowe Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEF
e TUBING DRILLING wFr--:‘.ul.N DASTERS
s Size
16. Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County. 8%
e 65 Depth setfeo—ov—
Drilling commenced
‘ 5 3/16
Drilli ltd___________—-'l‘tld hietai =
rilling complete otal dept q Perf. top
Date shot __Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom_
i d Perf. tope—o—————
Initial open Sow. .t . 1&ths Water in_Inch Liwen. U0 e
! Perf. bottom — ——
|

Open flow after tubing____/loths Mere. in—Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet __feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water _feet. _feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:

10/06/2023

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT
porme o0~ B0 —/© Well No.____\
FARM_ S\ \‘.\\\\ ’?\» w\,
Filling Material Used \\ALV &M\W,x Lw& ESQW Y

'\

Liner Location Amount Packer Location

DISTRICT \J\\“n\ L COUNTY &,\“b

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

ﬁ%\;\ﬁ Nl ‘S((\\»Q ~>~”\ \3Q~\\\x:\°;\.f‘\ \\«n«u 'v\\s\&

. - N e y N
Drillers’ Names Q\\% —\\’\ *&-—~\1‘:\\““- — \V\\- ~\k D U
%/M 0% % B ¥ g N, o, QA \'\\_ o < & R\\\ ﬂ S8 NA S (& \)"*—'* ~

Remam\wb \xa \Q\ \\\3-1) 5\%\\. t\kﬂ—-—-& \\\ \\\‘ ‘ﬂj’x é\'w\“ \7§N'm gl
\?\h&u—g& A\\"R(; C’S\QN»; ~ \(-{ && t\}\w\L \—“\\\\,\,\\,\ o ) s N\ o

7 a7
\ \ -’L z CJ? I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

: % faa Guh CS E\N«W\ e

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

Q 10/06/2023
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e STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA :
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Péermt No.——— = Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CAS
TUBING ~ | DRILLING FWeLL FAGHERS
Company.
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer
Farm__
13
Well No 10 St of
District County. 8%
6% Pepthrgel— -
Drilling commenced
5 3/16
Drilling completed__________ Total depthé_ & Pext, top
Date shot. Depth of shot. S Perf bottom -
k 4 5
il ook o Wt i The | e U Ty
Parf-bottom— -~
Open flow after tubing._________ /10ths Merc. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
DATE DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

g 10/06/2023



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Fill with clay ‘ 2,583, to.R,517 Loos =

Fill with cement 2,511:.60:2;507 et
Set Bridge 1,990

Fill with clay 1,990 fo. 1,980 o
Fi11 with cement : 43960 to 1,970 s

Fill with clay 1,970 to 1,759

Fill with cement 1,759 to 1,749

Pull five inch casing

Fill with elay 1,749 to:1;700

Fill with Cement : 1,700 to 1;690

Set Bridge 1,620

Fill with clay 1,620 to 1,540

Fill with ‘Cement 1,540 to 1,530

Set Bridge : 1,030

Fill with Clay 1,030 go 1,010

Fill with Cement 1,010 %0 1,600

Pull 6 inch casing 972 feet
Also pull 8 inch casing 872 feet
inch casing did not go to bottom; had
to run 6 inch casing to take its place.

Set bridge at 580 feet

Fill with clay 580 to 512
Fill with cement 512 to 462
Fill with clay hé2 to 220

Pull 10 inch clasing 195 feet
Fill with clay to top

Erect marker , in gomplisnce with Rule 18, 1931 Regulations

BX DEPARTMENT OF MINES: Add 5' erushed stone on top of each cement plug listed

above and
Add another plug of 10' neat cement and 5' crushed stone
100 for fresh water protection

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above desctibed manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,
%Vén/ (D)
= . = Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein descr% ézé
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is ‘hereby appra 8023

ist day of July, 1955 g ¢

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

By:
NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one

to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

w MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITMOGRAPHING CO
CHARESTON w. VA
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

N = P s

lorth Jacobs and Bessie Jacobs Charles E. Tetts
S Coal Operator or Coal Owner Name of Well Operator

ik

2714 West Jefferson Avenue

airmont, West . Virginia Detroit 16, Michigan
> Address Complete Address

June 28, 1955

Coal Operator or Coal Owner
E WELL TO BE ABANDONED

: Grant District
Address
J Wetzel County
Worth Jacobs and Bessie Jacobs :
5 Lease or Property Owner
/ Well No.__1 _(one )
| airmont, West Virginia
- : Axressg Worth Jacohs ‘ Farm
r &5 \ &7 B H FY
Inspector to be notified BRYAN SHUMAN - TELEPHONE, PINEGROVE (TUXEDO, 9-567h)
2l, HOURS IN ADVANCE F PLUGGING DATE
Gentlemen:—
/// The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

. the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
"/ not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
i should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
/ plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not

represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
7 well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
7, the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours,

e, Ellle

Well Operator.

NOTE: sent of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared1 Q/QG@QZ&
engineer, showing e dis And county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the names of the e arfd adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined
by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submitted with this notice.

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the above date, this permit shall expire
and be of no further force or effect.

(over) WET=-390-P PerMIT NUMBER



Sand or Zone record

Pulled 6=inch casing
Pulled 8-inch casing

Hole filled with cave to 500 feet when 8-inch was pulled,

500 - L60 Cement

Set 5-ineh casing at 560

Poured cement outside of S-inch casing to 360
Filled with clay to 225

225 - 215 Cement

5 foot crushed stone

Pulled 10-inch casing

Filled with clay to surface

Cut two joints of S5-inch off and left in well.,
Couldn't pull the 13-inch casing - left in well.

3 S

' 10/06/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit NOM "‘? Well No '
SNax D ) e Minoress MM\ e B e .
FARM UL AN DISTRICT M ¥ & W\ COUNTY \ﬂ;& way MY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

NNIY el
N

Drillers’ Names

Remarks

‘W\;\ MR Rt '\‘\«\R‘w“\\a Wl ks we\\ Mey wel e

Aadie nady BT » o Wienil Wil B e (o eefpee
TWLS (Werk Srace Wil e Mol T T m Sore winaT
MERYARIEA 10204 ales s Wae WS RTe rued |

<910 i?}'g %

,:";‘\‘\' O 4 /J"(:j :
/f\‘.l "5‘1 270\
IR T e T L ) )
- C:yeby certify, I;ggxg.ed the above well on this date.
) - i
L(“\J r‘? L 6:,;’ u L”F . J : ﬂ"“
z VEST yipgpa? S e — s L
& BEPT 5 IN} A - Q DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

\{\’ s OF f.vff."'j'{?S " ‘s/ 10/06/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN EFT
Conspaty TUBING DRILLING LWELIl.N FAGESID
7O T o Size
16_ Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County 8%
et 6% Depth-seteac oo
Drilling commenced
b 3/16.
Drilli leted Total th
rilling complete otal dep a Pert. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 . Perf. bottom.______
¢
Liners Used Perf. top.

Initial open flow.

/10ths Water in_____Inch

Open flow after tubing_________/10ths Mere. in_______Inch

0il

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT
Rock pressure Ibs hrs.

bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[resh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water. feet. _feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/06/2023

Perf. bottom___________



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

NMv AN well e/
\\M%\AV\\W\:B kBDRESQ QK’ &‘\27 j\kw o
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. o N .
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PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
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Remarks:

{ WeST VIRGINIA

\'—— z (ln % V\ I hereby certify WAS]@{RT@O&W&%I@ this date. i\\\
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DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

N\ 10/06/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LI;.'FI" IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer________
Farm__
13
Well No 10 Size of.
District, County 8%
65 Depth-set o
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Tolal'depth -~ —
rilling p. P 3 Perf. top.
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf, bottom

Initial open flow.

/10ths Water in___Inch

Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in_____Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perf bottom

0il

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.

bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET iNCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

“0/06/20Z3"



Middlebourme, West Virgimia
June 6, 1955

Department of Mines
0il & Gas Division
Charlesten, W, Va.

Gentlemens:

We drilled a well for Charles E. Letts, 271k West Jefferson St.,
Detroit, Mieh.(Permit No. Wetzel, 390); permit dated Feb, 11, 195L; Well
Noe 1, Worth Jaccbs farm.

Mre. Letts doesn't seem to realize that it is up to the Lease
Owner to get a permit to abandon this well, Our casing and drilling
equipment is tied up until the well is abandoned, We question whether
Mr. Letts even furnished you with a well record. Can you send us a copy
of the law with regard to completion and abondonment of a well in this
state. We should like to have this at your earliest convenience.

Very truly yours,

//‘ / 7 \l/)\ :
Cé 7/9‘ o e 7
N - NIl
Lowther & Baker Drilling Co.,
ABI./IMJ By A. B. Lowther, Manager

(] 17 S

10/06/2023






June 7, 1955

Mr, A. B, Lowther, Manager
Lowther and Baker Drilling
Middlebourne, West Virginia

Dear Sir:
We acknowledge receipt of your letter of
June 6 in regard to the Charles E, Letts locetion in Wetzel
County, drilled under permit WET-390, and are enclosing a
copy of our letter of this date, to him, which is self-explanatory.

Enclosed is a copy of the Oil and Gas lLaws
and we refer you to Sections ¢ and 10 also Section 15,

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

10/06/2023
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June 7. 1955

Mr. Charles E. Letts
271) West Jefferson
Detroit, Michigan

Dear Sir:

We have been waiting for the completiocn of
your record of drilling Well No. 1 on the Worth Jacobs Farm,
Grant District, Wetzel County, since receiving your letter of
June 28, 1954. To date, this information has not been received.
It is & requirement of the West Virginia 0il and Uas Laws, that
records of drilling be filed with the State Agency, as scon as
possible after drilling is completed.

We have learned since writing you last year,
that the well is a dry hole and, as such, must be plugged under
the State Laws.

Please let us hear from you without further
delay. Well record forms are enclosed again,

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MGsg
encl

10/06/2023
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Middlebourne, West Va
June IO, 1966

Mr C.ieHall
bepartment of ifines,
Charlieston, West Va.

Dear Sir: We driiied a weil for ir Charles E. Letts,
Detroit, Miehigan, on the Worth Jacobs farm, Wetzel County.

In the driiiing of this well we furnished alli equipment,
including ail casing, IO ingh, 8 inch, 6 ineh and 5 ineh.

L have just now received word from lr Letts, through his
attorney, that they have word from you that we may remove all
equipment without the well operator getting a permit to piug.

If this is true I would like a letter from you donfirming
this, before we start pulling the casing.

If you have advised Mr Letts not knowing that the casing
was Contractors equipment I would like for you to write him
eagain and advise him as to proper proceedure.

very truly Lowther & Baxer

A B FoeccdHr

A.s.LOwther, manager

P.3 rlease send me copy if you write lir Letts.

10/06/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

CHARLESTON June 13, 1955

FRANK B. KING
CHIEF

¥Mr. A. B. Lowther
Lowther and Baker Drilling Company
Middlebourne, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Lowther:

We are in receipt of your letter of June 10th in
regard to the Worth Jacobs Well No. 1, Grant District, Wetzel
County, and wish to advise that at no time, would we give permission
to leave a well unplugged that needed to be plugged.

Mr. Bryan Spillers, an attorney here in Charleston
called by telephone last week and discyissed a well on which you
and Mr, Baker were the contracters hich apparently, is the
Worth Jacobs location, Our advige\to Mr, Spillers was, that a
contract entered into between a contractor and well operator
was a matter between these P s and that we had no jurisdiction
over it., We also advised illers thet if the well was drilled
in dry, it would have to be d and plugged according to the 3tate
Law and failure of the(Well operator to comply, would make him liable
to a fine of $2000. o stated that it wes only reasonable to do
this work before removing the rig and equipment.

Enclosed is a copy of our letter dated June 7, 1955
to Mr, Charles E, Letts, which is self-explanatory.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MGig

10/06/2023
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17{' CRAWFORD, SWEENY, DopD axp KERR
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS

DIME BUILDING

MILO H.CRAWFORD

DONALD N. SWEENY DETROIT 26
LESTER P. DODD
A.STEWART KERR TELEPHONE
J.CAMERON HALL WOODWARD 1-0200
THOMAS |. WATTLES :
ROBERT G. RUSSELL

June 29, 1955

0il and Gas Division
Department of Mines

State of West Virginia
Charleston, West Virgilnia

Re: Permit No. Wet-390
Well No. 1 Worth Jacobs Farm, Grant
District, Wetzel County, State of
West Virginia.

Gentlemen:

With reference to the above well we enclose
herewith a copy of the well record together with a Notice
of Intention to Plug and Abandon Well in duplicate which
we trust will meet with your approval.

There has been considerable delay in the
filing of this form since the matter has been in litiga-
tion in the United States District Court at Detroit and dis-
position of the same has just been made under the supervi-
sion of a local United States District Court Judge.

We trust that your approval of the plugging
and filling of this well will be forthcoming as expeditiously
as possible in order that the matter can be completed, now
that the litigation has been completed and we shall appre-
ciate your cooperation in that connection.

Since we note that you wish to have this
form filed in triplicate and we have only two copies of the
form; we are enclosing an additional photostatic copy com-
pletely signed which we trust will serve the purpose of the
third copy that you request be filed.

Concurrently herewith we are furnishing a
further completely filled in and signed photostatic copy

10/06/2023
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CRAWFORD, SWEENY, DopD anp KERR

¢)

0il and Gas Division
Department of Mines
State of West Virginia -2= 6/29/55

of the Notice of Intention to Plug and Abandon Well,to Mr.
and Mrs. Worth Jacobs at the address indicated on the notice.

We trust the enclosures are in satisfactory

form.
Very truly yours,
CRAWFORD, SWEENY, DODD and KERR
J. Cameron Hall

JCH:nah

Enc.

10/06/2023



July 1, 1955

Mr, J. Camercn Hall, Attorney
Crawford, Sweeny, Dodd and Kerr
Attorneys and Counselors

Dime Bullding
Detroit 26, Michigan

Dear Mr, Hall:

Enclosed is approved work order (specification) for the
g of Well No. 1 om the Worth Jacobs Farm, Grant District,
Wetzel County, West Virginia - permit WET-390-P. This should
be given to the cantractor who will do the work of plugging.
In case you wish to make extra copiles far your files or for
¥r. Letts, additional forms are encloseds

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Mg
encl

ces Mr, Bryan Shuman, Inspector
Wileyville, West Virginia

10/06/2023
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CRAWFORD, SWEENY, DODD AND KERR

July 5, 1955

Lowther and Baker Drilling Company
Middlebourne, West Virginia

Re: Well No.-1 on-the Worth Jacobs Farm,
Ggrant District, Wetzel County, West
Virginia - permlit WET-390-P.

Gentlemen:

I hand you herewith a duplicate of the Notice of
Intention to Plug and Abandon Well as submitted to the
Department of Mines of the State of West Virginia, now bearing
the approval of that Department under date of July 1, 1955.

In accordance with your prior offer we ask that you
kindly confirm by letter to us that you will proceed with the
plugging of the well in the manner specified by the West
Virginia Department of Mines at a total cost to us of $500.

If so we will forward a check in the sum of $500 payable to the
order of Lowther and Baker Drilling Company, to the Tyler
County Bank, Middlebourne, West Virginia to be held by that bank
in escrow and released by the bank to you at such time as you
have completed the plugging and abandomment of the well in
aceprdance with the specifications of the West Virginla Depart-
ment of Mines and have handed an- affidavit of plugging to that
bank for forwarding to the West Virginia Department of Mines.

This letter is written directly to you with the
permission of your local attorney.

Very truly yours,
RD, SWEENY, DODD & KERR

J. Cameron Hall

JCH:bb
e¢c. Mr, €. N. Hall, Department of Mines, State of West Virginia,

Charleston, West Virginia
Mr. Arthur H. Rice, 833 Penobscot Building, Detroit 26, Michigan
Tyler Colinty Bank, Middlebourne, West Virginia
Mr. Charles E. letts, 2714 West Jefferson Ave., Det., 16, Miech.

10/06/2023
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MILO H.CRAWFORD
DONALD N. SWEENY
LESTER P. DODD
A.STEWART KERR
J. CAMERON HALL
THOMAS |. WATTLES
ROBERT G. RUSSELL

Mr, C.
Department of Mines

State

CRAWFORD, SWEENY, Dopp axp KERR
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS

DIME BUILDING

DETROIT 26

July 8, 1955

N. Hall

of West Virginia

Charleston, West Virginia

Re: Well No. 1 on the North Jacobs Farm,
Grant District, Wetzel County,
West Virginia - permit WET-390-F

Dear Mr. Hall:

2 RECEIVED
= WEST VIRGINIA |

TELEPHONE
WOODWARD |-0200

7

You will note that under date of June 29, 1955 we for-
warded to your department a notice of intention to plug and
abandon well and that very promptly thereafter we received an
approval from you.

This approval, on a duplicate of the Notice of Intention,
was forwarded to Lowther and Baker Drilling Company, Middlebourne,
West Virginia under date of July 5, 1955, a copy of our letter
of transmittal having been forwarded to you.

We now are in receipt of a letter from Lowther and Baker
Drilling Company of Middlebourne, West Virginia, requesting that
we assign to Lowther and Baker Drilling Company the lessee's
interest in the lease and that they in turn will sign an instru-
ment assuming full responsibility for the lease and the well.

I sincerely shall apprecilate your prompt advices as to
wether or not we can, by proper instrument, relieve Charles E.™
Letts as the well operator, from any and all responsibility to
the State of West Virginia with reference to this well. If you
have any form which would be sufficient whereby Lowther and Baker
Drilling Company of Middlebourne, West Virginia could assume all
obligations of Mr. Letts and pursuant to which your department
could relieve Mr. Letts of all responsibility to the State of
West Virginia in connection with this well, kindly forward the
same, or, in the alternative, if you advise me that a form re-
citing those facts would be sufficient I could draft it at this
office and send it to Lowther and Baker Drilling Company.

Thank you very much for your attention hereto.

T am sure

you can appreciate that while I dislike bothering you again

10/06/2023
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" CRAWFORD, SWEENY, DoDD anp KERR
Mr. C. N. Hall ’ July 8, 1955
concerning this well, at the same time I am concerned that

there not be left open any obligation which Mr. Letts might
owe to the State of West Virginia in connection with this

well,
Very truly yours,
J. Cameron Hall
JCH:Tr0

cc: Mr. Charles E. Letts

10/06/2023



July 13, 1955

Mr. J. Cameron Hall

Crawford, Sweeny, Dodd and Kerr
Attorneys and Counselors

Dime Building

Detroit 26, Michigan

Dear Mr, Hall:

: We acknowledge receipt of your letter
of July 8 with reference to transferring interest in the Worth
Jacobs Lease, Grant District, Wetzel County, West Virginia to
Lowther and Baker Drilling Company, Middlebourne, West Virginia.

The Department of Oil and Gas does not
have any Jurisdiction over a trensaction of this kind except to
see that the well No. 1 on this tract, is properly filled and
plugged and we suggest that you incorporate this requirement in
the instrument of transfer to Lowther and Baker for yourprotection,
and send us a copy of same, From that point forward, Lowther and
Baker n'mmgcmpwuinbonapmibh to this office for
thoproperudhgulpluggm:«t the well.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG:g

10/06/2023

m
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C P ' : CRAWFORD, SWEENY, DODD AND KERR

July 13, 1555

Tyler County Bank
Middlebourne, West Virginia

Re: Well No, 1 on the Worth Jacobs Farm,
grant District, Vetzel County, West
virginia - Permit WET-390-F

Gentlemen:
There are enclosed herewith the following:

1. 011 & Gas Lease dated July 30, 1953, betwcen Worth
Jacobs and Bessle Jacobs, his wife, as Lessors,
and Charles E. Letts of Detroit, Michigen, as
Leasee.

2. The original and three copies of a form of
Asslignment of the above described lease by
Charles E, Letts to Lowther & Baker Drilling
Company, & co-parineraship, composed of Andrew B.
Lowther and Burl Baker of Hiddlebourne, West
Virginia, incorporating therein an indemnity
agreement by the assignees in favor of M. Charles
B, Letis, these lorms having been signed by Mr.
letts and 5%till requiring the signatures of
Andrew B. Lowther and Burl Baker,

3. Check in the sum of $500.00 dated July 5, 1955,
drawn by Letts Drop Forge, Inc., payable to
order of Lowther & Baker Drilling Company.

All of the foregoing are handed to you in escrow
for returmm to ue unless within two weeks of the date of this
letter two of the enclosed forms of Assignment of Lease and
Indemnity Agreemwent are signed by Andrew B, Lowther and Burl
Baker and returned to us unaltered and with their signatures
witnessed by an officer of your bank.

If within two weeks from the date of this letter
the enclosed forms are signed in the manner above specified,
kindly return such two signed forms to us completely executed

= O = &3

10/06/2023
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GCRAWFORD, SWEENY, DopD axp KERR
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS

DIME BUILDING

MILO H.CRAWFORD
DONALD N. SWEENY DETROIT 26

LESTER P. DODD

A. STEWART KERR TELEPHONE

J. CAMERON HALL

w DWARD |-
THOMAS |. WATTLES (ele} D 0200
ROBERT G. RUSSELL

July 25, 1955

Mr, C. N. Hall, Administrative Asst.
0il & Gas Division

Department of Mines

State of West Virginia

Charleston, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Hall: RE: Well No. 1 on the Worth
Jacobs Farm, Grant District,
Wetzel County, West Virginia
Permit WET-390-F

Pursuant to your letter of July 13, 1955,
there is enclosed herewith a conformed copy of completely
signed agreement assigning the above lease from Mr. Letts
to Lowther & Baker Drilling Company, the second paragraph
of which constitutes an indemnity agreement by Lowther &
Baker Drilling Company whereby that concern agrees to
indemnify and hold Mr. Letts harmless of and from, among
other things, any claims or demands on the part of the
State of West Virginia through its Department of Mines or
otherwise, and including all matters pertaining to the
drilling, filling and plugging of the well on the lands
described as above,

Pursuant hereto I trust that any further

discussion with reference to the well on this land will
be directed to Lowther & Baker Drilling Company of Middle-

bourne, West Virginia.

J. Cameron Hall

JCH:ro
encl.

10/06/2023
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October 16, 1956

Pinegrove Development Company
Middlebourne, West Virginia

Att: Nr. A. B. W, w
Gentlemen:
Enclosed is revised work order for the plugging
of Well No. 1 on Worth Jacobs Farm, Grant District, Wetzel
Permit WET-390-P, Only two copies of application were received

for your Well No. 3 on the same tract and three are required. Please
send us another copy so that permit cun be issued.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

¢c: Mr. Bryan Shuman, Inspector

10/06/2023
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gnd any and all other performance pertaining to the matters to

hich reference is made in sald lease and pertaining teo the drill-

of a certain well and the filling and plugging of a certam‘
ell on the lands described in sald lease.

Dated this _13 day of July, 1955.

ésé Charles E. Letts (L.S.)
€8 B, Letts

¥

Assignor and
Indemmitee

LOWTHER & BAKER DRILLING COMPANY

By /s/ Andrew B. Lowther

Andréw B, Lowther, one
of two co=-partners

«BNd-

By /s/ Burl Baker

\ T, one ol
two co-partners

Assignee and Indemnitors

CRAWFORD,
SWEENY,
DODD &
KERR

10/06/2023







STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit M"¥ Well No ] :
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Drillers’ Names. - RS \v\\\.\m\. W x\\,,N\ k

& i 15’7\@\
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b DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/06/2023




oy STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Pemit o Qil or Gas Well

(KIND) s

> N

10/06/2023



W STACHKA POLE

New Location 4
Drill Deeper........ O
Abandonment . .. O

Latitude 39 - 35

Longitude

Company CHAS. £ LETTS

OETROIT MI/ICH.
Farm S

Tract_____ Acres_ /A6 Lease No.
Well (Farm) No._O#& _ Serial No.
Elevation (Spirit Level) _Z3 0’

County WETZEL District G RANT

Engineer _G-L. /7¢Inlire

Engineer's Registration No. 2287

File No. Drawing No.
Date /5/‘!8_/-5-3 Scale_ /* =600’

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP
FILE No._ W/ e + - 39/06/2023

4+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

KeE 158 IMPERIAL
TRACING CLOTH T. M,





